Saturday, June 17, 2023

CLASSIC & CUSTOM CAR SHOW









Come and show your fine 'CLASSIC OR CUSTOM' vehicle at the 17th Annual Hamburg Family Fun Fest in Hamburg Township, Livingston County, MI.

Admission to the show area is FREE to the public. Participants enjoy live entertainment, trophies, and a full day of fun at the festival.

Pre-registration is \$15.00 per vehicle and includes a t-shirt and dash plaque. Registration fee the day of the show is \$20.00.

To be guaranteed a spot in the show, t-shirt and dash plaque, a completed registration form and payment must be received by June 10, 2023.

Check-in: Begins at 10 am Judging: 2 – 3 pm

Trophy Presentation: 3:30 pm

REGISTER ON-LINE

<u>hamburgfunfest.com/classic-</u> car-show

-OR-

Mail registration form with check payable to:

H.E.R.O. P.O. Box 548 Hamburg, MI 48139

Questions? E-mail h.e.r.o.rec@aol@.com or call (810) 626-3035

Vehicle Registration Form

Applicant Information (Please print clearly)

Name:	_
Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Telephone: Day <u>(</u>	Cell ()
E-mail:	
Vehicle Information:	
Year: Make: Model:	
T-Shirt Size (Adult):	
S M L XL XL XXXL	X

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT: In consideration of the Hamburg Enhanced Recreation Organization (H.E.R.O.) permitting participation in the 2023 Hamburg Family Fun Fest Classic Car Show, the applicant hereby agrees to assume all loss, damage, risk and liability associated with participation. It is recognized and acknowledged that this includes, but is not limited to, personal injury and property damage incurred for any reason whatsoever. Applicant further agrees to release, hold harmless and indemnify the Township of Hamburg, their elected officials, officers, agents, and employees, H.E.R.O., any event sponsors, their elected officials, officers, agents and employees from any and all liability or responsibility whatsoever for injury (including death) to persons, and for any damage to any Township property, or the property of others, arising out of, or resulting from, participation in the Hamburg Fun Fest. H.E.R.O. has taken enhanced health and safety measures - for our vendors and guests. An inherent risk of exposure to COVID-19 exists in any public place where people are present. By visiting and participating in the Hamburg Family Fun Fest, you voluntarily assume all risks related to exposure to COVID-19. Applicant further acknowledges and agrees it is solely responsible for installation and removal of equipment associated with participation in the Fun Fest Classic Car Show. I hereby grant H.E.R.O., and/or its representatives the right to take photographs of me and my property in connection with the Hamburg Family Fun Fest. I authorize H.E.R.O. to use and publish the same in print and/or electronically.

Signature of Owner:	Dato
Signature of Owner:	Date: